As Offered

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

H. R. No. 374

22

23

24

Representatives Retherford, Keller, Lang Cosponsor: Representative Strahorn

A RESOLUTION

Honoring thyssenkrupp Bilstein of America, Inc., on receiving the 2017 GCPD Employer of the Year Award.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 1 132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to applaud thyssenkrupp Bilstein of America, Inc., on being selected as the 2017 3 Governor's Council on People With Disabilities' Employer of the 4 Year; and 5 WHEREAS, Receiving the Employer of the Year Award offers all 6 those associated with thyssenkrupp Bilstein of America the unique 7 opportunity to reflect on the success of the past and to look with 8 optimism to the future. This fine company has shown an unwavering 9 dedication to employing people with disabilities, contributing 10 greatly to the well-being of the entire community; and 11 WHEREAS, Throughout its history, thyssenkrupp Bilstein of 12 America has experienced tremendous prosperity and has demonstrated 13 an exemplary commitment to the highest quality standards. Through 14 the hard work, dependability, and resolve of each employee, as 15 well as through the business acumen and leadership ability of its 16 management, the enterprise has attained a praiseworthy record of 17 service, as evidenced by its many loyal and satisfied clients; and 18 WHEREAS, Since its inception, thyssenkrupp Bilstein of 19 America has established a solid foundation of superior services 20 upon which it can continue to grow and prosper. It has set a 21

shining example of responsible business practices, and we are

become its hallmark; therefore be it

certain that it will uphold the tradition of excellence that has

H. R. No. 374 As Offered	Page 2
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	25
Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	r 26
this Resolution, recognize thyssenkrupp Bilstein of America, Inc.,	27
for its invaluable contributions to Ohio's workforce and wish it	28
ongoing success; and be it further	29
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	30
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to	31
thyssenkrupp Bilstein of America, Inc.	32